Confidentiality Requested:

Yes No

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

1359676

Form ACO-1
August 2013
Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #			API No. 15					
Name:			Spot Description:					
Address 1:			SecTwpS. R					
Address 2:			Feet from North / South Line of Section					
City: Sta	ate: Zip	D:+	Feet	from East / West Line o	f Section			
Contact Person:			Footages Calculated from Ne	arest Outside Section Corner:				
Phone: ()			□ NE □ NW	□SE □SW				
CONTRACTOR: License #			GPS Location: Lat:	, Long:				
Name:				(e.gxxx.xx)	xxx)			
Wellsite Geologist:			Datum: NAD27 N					
Purchaser:			County:					
Designate Type of Completion:			Lease Name:	Well #:				
New Well Re-	Entry	Workover	Field Name:					
	_		Producing Formation:					
☐ Oil ☐ WSW	SWD	SIOW	Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:					
☐ Gas ☐ D&A ☐ OG	☐ ENHR	☐ SIGW☐ Temp. Abd.	Total Vertical Depth:	Plug Back Total Depth:				
CM (Coal Bed Methane)	G3W	Terrip. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set a	and Cemented at:	Feet			
Cathodic Other (Core	Expl etc.)		Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No					
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info					Feet			
Operator:				nent circulated from:				
Well Name:			,	w/	sx cmt			
Original Comp. Date:			loot doparto.		_ 0x 01111.			
<u> </u>	_	NHR Conv. to SWD						
Deepening Re-perf. Plug Back	Conv. to GS		Drilling Fluid Management I (Data must be collected from the					
Commingled	Permit #:		Chloride content:	ppm Fluid volume:	bbls			
Dual Completion	Permit #:		Dewatering method used:					
SWD	Permit #:		Location of fluid disposal if ha	uled offsite:				
☐ ENHR	Permit #:		On a water Manage					
GSW	Permit #:			L'annua II				
				License #:				
Spud Date or Date Rea	ched TD	Completion Date or		TwpS. R				
Recompletion Date		Recompletion Date	County:	Permit #:				

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY							
Confidentiality Requested							
Date:							
Confidential Release Date:							
Wireline Log Received							
Geologist Report Received							
UIC Distribution							
ALT I II III Approved by: Date:							

1359676

Operator Name:				Lease N	lame: _			_ Well #:			
Sec Twp	S. R	East	West	County:							
open and closed, flow	ow important tops of for ing and shut-in pressu to surface test, along w	res, whet	her shut-in pre	ssure reach	ned stati	c level, hydrosta	tic pressures, bo				
	g, Final Logs run to ob d in LAS version 2.0 o					gs must be ema	iled to kcc-well-lo	ogs@kcc.ks.go	v. Digital	electronic log	
Drill Stem Tests Taker (Attach Additional S		Ye	s No			3	on (Top), Depth a			Sample	
Samples Sent to Geo	logical Survey	Ye	s No		Name	9		Тор	L	Datum	
Cores Taken Electric Log Run		☐ Ye ☐ Ye									
List All E. Logs Run:											
			CASING	RECORD	☐ Ne	w Used					
		Repor				rmediate, producti	on, etc.				
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled		e Casing (In O.D.)	Weig Lbs./		Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used		and Percent dditives	
Burnogo	Depth					EEZE RECORD					
Purpose: Perforate	Top Bottom	Туре	e of Cement # Sacks Used			Type and Percent Additives					
Protect Casing Plug Back TD											
Plug Off Zone											
Did you perform a hydrau	ulic fracturing treatment or	n this well?				Yes	No (If No, sk	ip questions 2 ar	nd 3)		
	otal base fluid of the hydra		_		-			ip question 3)			
Was the hydraulic fractur	ing treatment information	submitted	to the chemical o	disclosure reç	gistry?	Yes	No (If No, fil	out Page Three	of the ACC)-1)	
Shots Per Foot			D - Bridge Plug ach Interval Perl				cture, Shot, Cemen		b	Depth	
TUBING RECORD:	Size:	Set At:		Packer At	:	Liner Run:					
						L	Yes No				
Date of First, Resumed	Production, SWD or ENH	R.	Producing Meth Flowing	nod: Pumping	9 🗌	Gas Lift C	other (Explain)				
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil B	bls.	Gas	Mcf	Wate	er Bl	ols.	Gas-Oil Ratio		Gravity	
DIODOGITI	ON OF CAC			AETHOD OF	001451	TION		DDODUGT			
Vented Sold	ON OF GAS: Used on Lease		pen Hole	METHOD OF Perf.	Dually	Comp. Con	nmingled	PRODUCTIO	λΝ ΙΝΙΕΚ\	/AL:	
(If vented, Sul			ther (Specify)		(Submit A		mit ACO-4)				

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	ELK Energy Holdings LLC
Well Name	LEROY BRAUN 2
Doc ID	1359676

Casing

Purpose Of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set	Weight	Setting Depth	Type Of Cement		Type and Percent Additives
Surface	12.25	8.625	23	221	Common		3%CC, 2% Gel
Production	7.875	5.5	15	3652	Class A	170	

GLOBAL OIL FIELD SERVICES, LLC

2861

IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

DEMIT TO 24 S. Lincoln	SERVICE POIN	Т:	the state
REMIT TO 24 S. Lincolli Russell, KS 67665	The Marie of the soul to the first of	3-14, F3	
	ALLED OUT ON LOCATI	ON JOB START	JOB FINISH
SEC. TWP. RANGE	ALLED OUT ON LOCATI		12:30
DATE 4-4-17 3k 13 17	1/U,30FH	COUNTY	STATE
DAIL CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT		Ellic	
LEASE WELL#. LOCATION			
OLD OR NEW (CIRCLE ONE)			
OED CRATED (OND IF D		
CONTRACTOR FISCHER	OWNER	er acy Life and the	
TYPE OF IOB	State of the state		
HOLE SIZE	CEMENT AMOUNT ORDERED		* 1
CASING SIZE DEPTH	AMOUNT ORDERED		
TURING SIZE DEPTH		UV15 67	The to
DELLI DIDE DELLE	- /	7 Carlotte Carlotte	
DEPTH	9 (0)	@	
DDES MAX MINIMUM	COMMON	@	
SHOE IOINI	POZMIX	0	
MEAS. LINE CEMENT LEFT IN CSG.	GEL	Continued to the second state of the second	and the state of the
	CHLORIDE	@	ar a gast raides
PERFS PYORI A CEMENT	ASC	@	
DISPLACEMENT EQUIPMENT		@	
		@	
PLIMP TRUCK CEMENTER D		@	
PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER HELPER		@	The second second
		@	
BULK TRUCK		@	
# DRIVER		@	The second secon
BULK TRUCK		@	
# DRIVER	HANDLING	@	
	MILEAGE		
		T	OTAL
REMARKS:			
	Section And Control of the Control o	anni II CIT	
RC USU TOUR DIE OIL		SERVICE	
TO THE POPULATION			
offer 1 5 1 50 of letter 1 4 1 de	DEPTH OF JOB		
- Carrier W/ 12 200	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE_		
and the second of the second o	EXTRA FOOTAGE		
The thirty of the said	MILEAGE	@	
the first of the	MANIFOLD		
- LUBST - 1547 Parts 1 ")	The second secon	@	
		@	
F1 1/ E 1/11 -1/			
CHARGE TO:		1	OTAL —
STREET OOG O KOKKY TOLK	-10/	ALVERT CONTRACTOR	
CITY Ush (5 STATE ZIP 67226		& FLOAT EQUIP	MENT
CITI — OMNO TO THE STATE OF THE	FLOO	& PLOAT EQUI	17.12.1
Global Oil Field Services, LLC		@	
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and		@	
furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to			
furnish cementer and neiper(s) to assist owner or conductor to		@	
do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction			A CONTRACTOR
and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and			
understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS"			TOTAT
listed on the reverse side.		ing puliting regions	TOTAL
por the first property of the first problem of the first problem and the contract of the contr	ASSOCIATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY.		
PRINTED NAME	SALES TAX (If Any)	7	(0.50), (2.5)
with the strain of the strain		Service production of	15 343 AND 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11

DISCOUNT

SIGNATURE





QUALITY OILWELL CEMENTING, INC.

PO Box 32 - 740 West Wichita Ave, Russell KS 67665 Phone:785-324-1041 fax:785-483-1087 Email: cementing@ruraltel.net

Date: 3/5/2017 Invoice # 109

P.O.#:

Due Date: 4/4/2017 Division: Russell

Invoice

Contact:

Address/Job Location:

EIK Energy 2250 N. Rock Rd. Ste 118-107 Wichita KS 67226

LEROY BROWN 2 26-13-17 #2

Description of Work:

PROD STRING

Services / Items Included:	Quantity	Price	Taxable	ltem .	Quantity	Price	Taxablo
Labor		\$ 507.76	No		KCL 2	\$40.78	Yes .
Common-Class A	200	\$ 2,267.32	Yes	Bulk Truck Mileage-Job to Nearest Bulk	Plant 15	\$35.85	No
Gilsonite	850	\$ 870.73	Yes				
Cement Scratchers Cable Type, 5 1/2"	24	\$ 737.56	Yes				
5 1/2" Basket	3	\$ 573.66	Yes				ı
5 1/2" Turbolizer	8	\$ 393.37	Yes				
Auto Fill Float Shoe, 5 1/2"	1	\$ 229.46	Yes				
Latch Down Plug & Baffle, 5 1/2"	1	\$ 181.66	Yes				
Bulk Truck Matl-Material Service Charge	223	\$ 152.29	No				
Salt (Fine)	15	\$ 134.20	Yes				
Pump Truck Mileage-Job to Nearest Camp	15	\$ 46.10	No				
Invoice Terms:					SubTotal:	\$ 6,170.74	
Net 30		Discou	ınt Ava	ailable <u>ONLY</u> if Invoice is F		\$ (154.27)	
				within listed to	erms of invoice:	, , ,	
				SubTotal	for Taxable Items:	\$ 5,293.02	
				SubTotal for N	Ion-Taxable Items:	\$ 723.45	
			,		Total:	\$ 6,016.47	
			7.00%	Ellis County Sales Tax	Tax:	\$ 370.51	
Thank You For Your Business!					Amount Due:	\$ 6,386.98	
				Арр	lied Payments:		
					Balance Due:	\$ 6,386.98	

Past Due Invoices are subject to a service charge (annual rate of 24%) This does not include any applicable taxes unless it is listed. ©2008-2013 Straker Investments, LLC. All rights reserved.

QUALITY OILWELL CEMENTING, INC. Federal Tax I.D.# 20-2886107

Phone 785-483-2025 Cell 785-324-1041

Home Office P.O. Box 32 Russell, KS 67665

No. 109

		T .				p					
	Sec.	Twp.	Range		County .	State	On Location	Finish			
Date 3-5-17	26	13	17	E	11.5	K5		9:00 mm			
		_		Location	on 1/ictor	TAN INO /1	1 lw 1/40	Winto			
Lease Leroy 1	Braun		Well No. 2		Owner						
Contractor WW #1	کے					ilwell Cementing, Inc.		at and furnish			
Type Job Production	L Stor's	res.			You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as listed.						
Hole Size 77/8		T.D.	3660		Charge To	EIK Enersy	LLC				
Csg. 51/2		Depth	3452		Street						
Tbg. Size		Depth			City		State	1			
Tool Part Caplar		Depth	1175		The above wa	s done to satisfaction a	nd supervision of owne	r agent or contractor.			
	12.50	Shoe J	oint 42.50	>		ount Ordered 200	4	1			
Meas Line		Displac	e 88E	Ĺ		al mod clear					
	EQUIPM	ENT			Common	200					
Pumptrk 20 No. Ceme		ay			Poz. Mix	X () ()					
Bulktrk No. Driver		1			Gel.						
Bulktrk 9 No. Driver		ka			Calcium						
JOB SE	RVICES	& REMA	RKS		Hulls						
Remarks:					Salt 15						
Rat Hole 305K					Flowseal						
Mouse Hole					Kol-Seal 850#						
Centralizers					Mud CLR 48						
Baskets						CD110 CAF 38					
D/V or Port Collar		-1100m			Sand	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,					
51/2 set@	3/25	a. Ba	Alelo 3/20	9.50	Handling	<i>23</i>					
Esto (mes lutis	u. R	e aw	ocegal Muc	clear	Mileage						
+ 20BL KCL	SPALL	~				FLOAT EQUIPM	ENT				
Phy Rathole	- (2)	ment	5/2wi	H	Guide Shoe	24 Rus.	Scarchers				
1705K Clear		-	Splace Pr	res	Centralizer	8					
Pha lander		90			Baskets 3	Gared Blue					
7.				///	AF W Insert s	Port Coller					
					Float Shoe	7	7.4 (====) .				
					Latch Down	1					

					Pumptrk Cha	irge Donl	Loina				
					Mileage / 4		71.7				
						, V	Tax				
		,					Discount				
X Signature							Total Charge				
6-6							3				

GLOBAL OIL FIELD SERVICES, LLC term on the front of this centract

GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITI

3119

REMIT TO												
DATE 2-28	-/7	SEC.	TWP.	RANGE Series Series	CALLE	ED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START	JOB FINISH			
LEASE Bran	7	WELL#.		LOCATION	nterest sr paragraph	aid as excess i apose of this p	ounts previously participated to the participate of	COUNTY	STATE			
OLD OR NEW	(CIRCI	LE ONE)		en due.	paid whe	harges are not	and void if the c	a contract are nu	iscounts granted with thi			
CONTRACTOR L	ى دىر	s A	illing "	#12 molecules	onoine of voces of b	OWNER	proceeding betwee	y legal action or this Contract the	TTORNEY FEES: In an			
	Surfi	ce	J	- 201								
HOLE SIZE CASING SIZE	2-14	- A A		D. 22/		CEMENT	1500	Sylom	3%66			
TUBING SIZE	3 /0	<u> 1800 (1881)</u> Tha serv	- Decreased in Landson Company of the Parish and th	EPTH 2125		AMOUNT ORD	LIA COLON	of CO PE	JIOCC			
DRILL PIPE				EPTH		o juge	homen's onha hair	nun arit at bahba	e od flada 200 vel bled s			
TOOL			D	EPTH		Minimals and control of the control						
PRES. MAX	9d 80	D bluodE	Mujoment.	INIMUM		COMMON	iomette eldenose:	@	OWING CHARGES: GC			
MEAS. LINE	top oi	triemalu	SI SI	HOE JOINT		POZMIX	blunds and should	@	scau de of poor or loade e			
CEMENT LEFT IN	CSG.	20.	Chas of be	by GOS, will be chard		GEL	s supplied by OUS	@	te, the treator or pulling a			
PERFS			.10/.			CHLORIDE		. @	USTOMER			
DISPLACEMENT		EOLUDAT	12314	06/		ASC		. @	The second secon			
		EQUIPME	ZIN I) bria berebio.	ei eeibnedmem so	@	REPARATION CHARGE			
PUMP TRUCK	CEM	ENTER	Heath	nuna cancellation		se son Auroa	nuoni sesneqia e	@	inv Elemon political visit			
# 409	HEL	-	/reli	s ac armedo luedheah e		Taid to took o	et en ballanen an	_ @ _ @	OROBÁLIO ILIALI MATI			
BULK TRUCK			- COCA	hes		PARACTORIO	vel (saaskus si dole	@				
# 410	DRIV	ER 70	m					@	and the fore tone notice			
BULK TRUCK								@	ERV IOE COMPITION IS			
# 22026	DRIV	/ER	oo nwominu	bas aistean unama		t ponio iud po		@	GO S, carrios cublio lici			
						HANDLING	ao uhogoia ol osi i	@	control, COS elrall not			
Run 5 Jt			ARKS:	2 landing st	ith, brough elf, reservidise in ac	MILEAGE 11 MI Seese, or des		TOTA RVICE				
ed, en ex	100 11	CII CL	211/2	na paring		DEPTH OF JOB	109 Of U.U.S OF Its	a gross negliger	the walkyl misconduct o			
Hook up a	2	mix.	1565x C	om and diso		PUMP TRUCK		aus a tools, equ	With respect to any of c			
23/4 66/ 0	of H	20	U1 5000 101	Subtraction of Alexandra		EXTRA FOOTA		@	the job of, in the case of			
и вооны полон	10.180	o marnau	biger memo	Paul coo esmemer K		MILEAGE	SCOVET THE ROSE TREE	@	THE BRIGHTS, CUSTORIES			
Shut in	W .	2000	51	10 10 000	-11	MANIFOLD.	vi olitika magaga	@	CHIEGO OF BEHAVIOR OF BANK			
cement	Dic	Cir	- bula	te to surface	e, i	0 10 00gm100	no function reducer s	. @	PARTY TO GORRALM PRODUCT			
CHARGE TO:	=/k		ergu					. @	. OTTO A STATE OF THE STATE OF			
STREET	leire	neur noduci	0	ou head obbston rivisa	toh med			TOTAL	APPRAISE SE MONOR			
	emenw :	oldi sohru	i noitentido	£200 hehadal has ke	mpu mou shisma sa							
CITY	of 80 80 G	STATE	zi determin A REPEREN	Thank You	1/		PLUG & FLO	AT EQUIPME	expressly ilmited to TK defective. THIS IS THE			
Global Oil Fie	eld Se	ervices	time and the property of	NS TO MERCHANT AB	RANTYA	HO AND WAD	HOLLOW WALL H	D, IN FACT CIR.	OTHERWISE IMPLE			
				nting equipment and	idy with n	mor vino bres	USTOMENS sold	. @	PARTIOULAR USE OF			
furnish cemente	r and	helper(s)	to assist o	wner or contractor to	Sshall no	vided, and GC	odit as herein pro	. @	replacement thereof or			
				s done to satisfaction		natoriala, prod	sed by defeetive r	@	DEST eagurests evinitud			
and supervision	of ov	mer agei	nt or contra	ctor. I have read and	on mode her	300			More specifically.			
			TERMS A	ND CONDITIONS"	DE SIDIO	non to tassus	tonstron aid sake	- barbira itaa h				
listed on the rev	erse si	de.	11 11	Vina to exempland w			DUBLING SHU ISON	TOTA	L sitter and a spart of the state of the sta			
	orti as	11/1	111	h. or recommendations								
PRINTED NAME _	16	We	An III COOV	June of 10 800 to es		SALES TAX (If		t heaven al sean	inaccuracy or incorract			
SIGNATURE			XQ. 1000			TOTAL CHARC		isi.	facts, information or da			
that as red or a sea	ndi i ioo	ON THE PART OF	SIN DUBLING	BEN TO FERRO TO CO.		DISCOUNT			IF PAID IN 30 DAYS			

DISCOUNT